# KRISHNA COLLEGE GROUP

Institutions

- KRISHNA COLLEGE OF SCIENCE & RURAL TECHNOLOGY, AGRA
- KRISHNA COLLEGE OF SPORTS & EDUCATION, AGRA
- KRISHNA CAMBRIDGE SCHOOL, BAMROLI, KATRA, AGRA
- LORD KRISHNA KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA, KASHGANJ (U.P.)
- LORD KRISHN CENTRE FOR NATUROPATHY & YOGA, ROORKEE

Managed By: LORD KRISHNA FOUNDATION (Public Charitable Trust)

Director: - Dr. A. K. Gautam - M.Sc., M.Ed., NET, Ph.D., LL.M.

Director / Principal

Campus Office - 1 Km Ahead from Agra City Inner Ring Road, Fatehabad Road, Agra

Date 07-01-2022

# **MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING**

### **Between**

Krishna College Group, 1. Km. Ahead From Agra City Inner Ring Road, Fatehabad Road, Agra (U.P.)-282006 and

Mewar University, Chittorgarh, Rajasthan

# **PREAMBLE**

The goal of this Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is to expand scholarly ties and facilitate academic cooperation between Krishna College Group, Near Ring Road, Fatehabad Road, Bamrauli Katara, Agra (U.P.) and Mewar University, Chittorgarh, Rajasthan, Henceforth the institution accepting students will be referred to as Krishna College Group Institution. The institution sending exchange students will be referred to as the Home Institution.

# 1. STUDENT EXCHANGE

- **1.1 Exchange of Students -** Each Institution may send either undergraduate or graduate students to the other institution in appropriate fields of study.
- 1.2 Both Institutions agree that the exchange program for degree training should follow the educational system and regulations of the counterpart institution. Students from each institution shall submit their applications to the other institutions through their Home Institution.
- 1.3 It is understood that unless agreed to in writing, any exchange student shall not be considered to be an enrolled student of the Krishna College Group Institution. The exchange student, however. shall be expected to follow the rules of conduct of the Krishna College Group Institution.

Signed on behalf of

Dr. A. K. Gautam (Director)

DIRECTOR
KRISHNA COLLEGE GROUP, AGRA

Mewar University, Chittorgarh

Dr. Manika Tandon

(Academic Coordinator)

Place: Agra

Date: 07-01-2022